

ORDINANCE 03-2006

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 1-GENERAL PROVISIONS- OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that

Chapter 1, *General Provisions*, Article 5, *General Penalty*, and Section 1-5.1 of the Revised General Ordinances of The Borough of Atlantic Highlands is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1-5.1 Maximum Penalty. For violation of any provision of this Code or other Ordinances of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, unless a specific penalty is otherwise provided in connection with the provision violated, the maximum penalty upon conviction of the violation shall be by one (1) or more of the following: imprisonment in the County Jail or in a place provided by the municipality for the detention of prisoners, for any term not exceeding ninety (90) days; or by a fine not exceeding two thousand (\$2,000.00) dollars; or by a period of community service not exceeding ninety (90) days.

Repealer: All prior Ordinances, or portions thereof, inconsistent with this Ordinance are herby repealed.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final its final passage and publication as required by law.

Council member Nolan introduced this Ordinance and, after First Reading, moved for approval. It was seconded by Council member Archibald and approved by the following vote.

AYES: Council members Archibald, Doyle, Fligor, Ladiana, Nolan and Spatola NAYS: Council members

The Second Reading, Public Hearing and possible adoption is scheduled for February 8, 2006.

I, Dwayne M. Harris, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body at its meeting held January 25, 2006.

WITNESS my hand and the Seal of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands this 26th day of January 2006.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC